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Rock County Human Services Department
P, O. Box 1649, 3530 N, County Trunk F
Janesville, Wisconsin 53547-1649

Phone: 608/757-5271

Fax: 608/757-5374

ROCK COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES BOARD
Wednesday, September 13, 2017 — 4:30 p.m.
Rock County Health Care Center, 3" Floor Conference Room
AGENDA

. Call Meeting to Order

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes of Huma.l; Services Board Meeting of August 23, 2017 *
Approval of Minutes of 2018 HSD Budget Public Hearing of August 9, 2017 *
Citizen Participation, Communications and Announcements

Submission of Committee Requests

. Approval of Contracts and Transfers — Ms. Mooren

. Review of Budget to Actual Report — Ms, Mooren

Review of Bills * — Mr., Zuehlke

Resolution Awarding Contract for Paraprofessional Services for Rock County Human Services Child
Protective Services Programs * — Mr, Horozewski

Director’s Report
¢ Budget Process Update
» Update on Provider Rate Setting Policy

Next Meeting: Wednesday, September 27, 2017 at 4:30 p.m. at the Rock County Health Care Center,
3% Floor Conference Room, Janesville, Wisconsin.

Adjourn

NOTE TO COMMITTEE MEMBERS: To ensure a quorum, please call the Administrative Secretary at 757-5271 if you are unable to

attend the meeting,

* Attachment ~ ** These items may be handed out at the meeting if not available for the mailing.



Rock County HSD COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2017

09/06/2017

Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Invoice Amt
36-3602-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3602-0000 P1700395 07/31/2017 CHANGE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LL 238.05
36-3602-0000 P1700434 07/26/2017 OFFICE PRO INC 136.35
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OVERHEAD 28,377.00 13,228,39. 0.00 374.40 14,774.21
36-3602-0000-63100 OFC SUPP & EXP
36-3602-0000 08/18/2017 DONAHUE,MARY 50.00
36-3602-0000 07/28/2017 TILLERY ASHLEY 63.28
36-3602-0000 P1700351 02/03/2017 AARONS LOCK AND SAFE INC 169.90
36-3602-0000 P1700365 08/21/2017 BELOIT TRANSIT SYSTEM 165.00
36-3602-0000 P1700434 07/28/2017 OFFICE PRO INC 627.25
36-3602-0000 P1700536 07/24/2017 E AND D WATER WORKS INC 69.00
36-3602-0000 P1700537 06/12/2017 MOORE MEDICAL CORP 108,38
36-3602-0000 P1701463 08/14/2017 HENRICKSEN 1,770.00
36-3602-0000 P1702155 07/28/2017 JAX CUSTOM PRINTING INC 87.00
36-3602-0000 P1702156 07/25/2017 UNITED AD LABEL 152.10
36-3602-0000 P1702209 08/09/2017 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 61.22
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OVERHEAD 82,600.00 34,867.15 915,37 3,324,08 43,393.40
36-3602-0000-68010 EXP.ALLOCATIONS
36-3602-0000 P1700406 08/06/2017 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 14,107.69
36-3602-0000 P1700447 08/01/2017 PACKAGE PRO EXPRESS DELIVERY | 3,489.40
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OVERHEAD 0.00 (14,107.69) 0.00 17,597.09 (3,489.40)
36-3603-0000-64605 NON-REIMB EXP
36-3603-0000 0870212017 FELTON,LIANE 7.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
SPECIAL HSD 6,500.00 2,418.74 0.00 7.00 4,076.26
36-3603-0000-84908  CONTRIBUTIONS
36-3603-3015 P1702214 06/19/2017 JANESVILLE COUNTRY CLUB 858.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
SPECIAL HSD 8,000.00 5,696.48 644,28 858.00 801.24
36-3604-0000-62119 °~  OTHER SERVICES
36-3604-0000 P1702329 08/02/2017 CITY OF JANESVILLE 11,9894.65
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
ECONOMIC SUPPORT 34,902.00 (0.00) 0.00 11,094.65 22,907.35
36-3804-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3604-0000 P1702215 08/01/2017 LATINO SERVICE PROVIDERS COALI 30.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
ECONOMIC SUPPORT 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 4,470.00

36-3605-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
COMMITTEE: 88 - HUMAN SERVICES
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Rock County HSD

COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2017

09/06/2017

Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Invoice Amt
36-36056-0000 P1700408 07/3172017 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 574.00
36-3605-0000 P1700430 08/01/2017 O BRIEN AND ASSOCIATES INC 5,365.56

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
IM CONSORTIUM 3,126,632.00 1,099,969.80 0.00 5,9390.56 1,120,722.55
36-3610-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3610-5026 P1700374 08/10/2017 COMMUNITY COORDINATED CHILD CA 2,293.76
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CHILD CARE 49,108.00 21,156.54 0.00 2,293.76 25,655,70
36-3614-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3614-0000 P1700383 07/31/2017 ENERGY SERVICES INC 18,740.76
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
LIHEAP 490,394.00 175,525.44 0.00 18,740.76 296,127.80
36-3634-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3634-5011 P1700317 08/31/2017 FIRST CONGREGATIONAL UNITED GCH 514,50
36-3634-5011 P1700319 08/31/2017 ST JOHNS EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN 535.00
36-3634-6031 P1700384 07/30/2017 FAMILY SERVICE ASSOCIATION 833.33
36-3634-5042 P1700394 07/17/2017 HEALING HEARTS FAMILY COUNSELI 3,500.00
36-3634-5042 P1700389 04/09/2017 HOPE CHILD AND FAMILY COUNSELI 7,770.00
36-3634-5042 P1700436 04/30/2017 ORION FAMILY SERVICES 2,599.36
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CP8 122,870.00 43,201.84 0.00 15,752.19 63,915.97
36-3634-0000-62176 LABORATORY
36-3634-0000 P1700444 06/30/2017 REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 12,822.39
36-3634-0000 P1700448 0712712017 REDWOOD BIOTECH 1,050.46
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

CPS 28,000.00 22,545.75 0.00 13,872.85 (8,418.60)

36-3634-0000-62503 INTERPRETER FEES
36-3634-0000 P1700512 06/21/2017 SWITS LTD 357.50

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CPS 35,000.00 3,803.00 0.00 357.50 30,839,50
3643634—0000—63300 TRAVEL
36-3634-0000 07/27/12017 PETERS EMMA 142.27
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CPS8 250,000,00 211,935.34 0.00 142,27 37,822,39
36-3634-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3634-0000 F1702310 07/25/2017 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN MILWAU 400.00.
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CPS 20,278.00 11,388,69 0.0c0. 400.00 8,489.31

36-3634-0000-64604

PROGRAM EXPENSE

COMMITTEE: 88 - HUMAN SERVICES:
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Rock County HSD COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT 09/06/2017
FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2017

Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name fnvoice Amt
36-3634-0C00 P1701703 06/19/2017 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF JANESVILLE 1,692.89
36-3634-1724 08/01/2017 VETTER,JOAN M 250.00
36-3634-1724 08/01/2017 ZIELKE,LAURIE L 250,00
36-3634-1724 08/01/2017 MOODY,ELLA DEAN 100,00
36-3634-1731 P1700365 08/03/2017 BELOIT TRANS|T SYSTEM 295.00
36-3634-1731 P1700404 08/03/2017 JANESVILLE TRANSIT SYSTEM 496.00
36-3634-1731 P1700416 07/23/2017 MANPOWER GROUP US INC 12,013.12
36-3634-1803 ) 08/24/2017 EVANS AMY 30.00
36-3634-1803 08/24/2017 VEIT-SIMLER ,HEIDI 38.78
36-3634-1803 08/23/2017 WRIGHT,CHRISTIE 193.84
36-3634-1803 07/28/2017 TILLERY,ASHLEY 5.00
36-3634-1803 08/15/2017 CYWINSKI],AMBER 4,02
36-3634-1803 P1700526 07/31/2017 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC 308,00
236-3634-1803 P1701213 07/10/2017 ABC LEARNING CENTER LLC 540,00
36-3634-1803 P1702205 06/30/2017 BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF JANESV] 720,00
36-3634-1814 P1700363 06/07/2017 BELOIT DAILY NEWS 147.70
36-3634-1814 P1700391 07/06/2017 GREGG INVESTIGATIONS INC 675.00
36-3634-1814 P1700401 07/18/2017 JANESVILLE GAZETTE INC 134.26
36-3634-1814 P1700426 07/05/2017 MURRAY,DANIEL P 470.00
36-3634-1814 P1702211 06/30/2017 DAILY JEFFERSON COUNTY UNION 28,26
36-3634-1822 P1702212 07/31/12017 COALITION FOR CHILDREN YOUTH A 80.00
36-3634-5000 P1700526 07/31/2017 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC 190,00
36-3634-5038 P1702203 07/31/2017 KWIK TRIP STORES 200.00
36-3634-5038. P1702204 07/31/2017 KWIK TRIP STORES 200.00
36-3634-5038 P1702334 08/18/2017 KWIK TRIP STORES 200.00
36-3634-5038 P1702335 08/18/2017 KWIK TRIP STORES 200,00

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

CPS 211,271.00 119,607.65 314,00 19,362.77 72,086,568

36-3639-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES

36-3639-0000 P1700436 04/30/2017 ORION FAMILY SERVICES 4,875.82
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
IN-HOME SAFETY 0.00 3,664.92 0.00 4,875.82 (8,540.74)
36-3641-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-36841-2570 P1700403 07/31/12017 JANESVILLE MOBILIZING 4 CHANGE 3,991.18
36-3641-5013 P1700367 06/30/2017 CHILDRENS SERVICE SOCIETY OF W 14,260.34
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CYF PREVENTION 96,597,00 59,400.54 0.00 18,251,562 18,935.94
36-3642-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3642-0000 P1700355 06/26/2017 ALLIANT ENERGY 258.16
36-3642-0000 P1700399 04/09/2017 HOPE CHILD AND FAMILY COUNSELI 450.00
36-3642-0000 P1700538 06/20/2017 MEGA LLC 150.00
36-3642-0000 P1700640 Q7M3/2017 SHOPKO INC #130 150,00
36-3642-0000 P1702207 07/11/2017 VERLO MATTRESS FACTORY 274.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

REUN SUPPORT 140,651.00 7,.311.73 0.00 1,282.16 132,057.11

36-3646-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
COMMITTEE: 8S - HUMAN SERVICES Page: 3



Rock County HSD

COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2017

09/08/2017

Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Invoice Amt
36-3646-5009 P1700385 08/01/2017 FFT LLC 500.00
36-3646-5012 P1700422 08/01/2017 3M ELECTRONIC MONITORING 687.19
36-3646-5042 P1700373 07/30/2017 COMMUNITY CARE PROGRAMS INC 650.00
36-3646-5042 P1700394 08/21/2017 HEALING HEARTS FAMILY COUNSEL! 125,00
36-3646-5043 P1700373 07/30/2017 COMMUNITY CARE PROGRAMS INC 1,095.00
36-3646-5044 P1700373 07/30/2017 COMMUNITY CARE PROGRAMS INC 1,095.00

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
JUVENILE JUSTICE 171,183.00 49,754.31 0,00 4,152.19 117,276.50
36-3646-0000-621786 LABORATORY
36-3646-0000 P1700444 06/30/2017 REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 154,47
36-3648-0000 P1700448 07/27/2017 REDWOOD BIOTECH 30.60
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
JUVENILE JUSTICE 2,300,00 724.62 0.00 185.07 1,390.31
36-3646-0000-684200 TRAINING EXP
36-3646-5057 P1700386 07/31/2017 FOUNDATIONS COUNSELING CENTER 2,662,50
36-3646-5057 P1702206 07/01/2017 CENTER FOR BEHAVIORAL MEDICINE 150,00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

JUVENILE JUSTICE 3,025,00 6,633.32 525.00 2,812.50 (6,945.82)

36-3646-0000-64804 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3648-5017 P1702162 07/28/2017 MMPR 93.00

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc. Pending Closing Balance

JUVENILE JUSTICE 5,000.00 3,502.11 0.00 93.00 1,404.89

36-3654-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3854-5056 P1700381 06/09/2017 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 71,248.00

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YA'S SUB CARE 1,332,059.00 1,142,156.55 0.00 71,248.00 118,654.45
36-3655-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-36556-0000 P1700526 07/31/12017 WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC 77.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
KINSHIP CARE 2,000.00 840.00 0.00 77.00 1,083.00
36-3664-0000-61915 CERT/LIC/OTHER
36-3664-0000 P1700432 07/03/2017 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTER 47.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

YOUTH SERVICES 4,435.00 2,283.00 0,00 47,00 2,105.00

36-3664-0000-62105 FOOD SERVICES
36-3664-0000 P1700359 07/26/2017 ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 9,725.64

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 127,749.00 56,150.60 0.00 9,725.64 62,872.46

36-3664-0000-62119

OTHER SERVICES

COMMITTEE: 88 -~ HUMAN SERVICES
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Rock County HSD

COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2017

09/06/2017

Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Invoice Amt
36-3664-0000 P1700354 01/14/2017 ADVANCED CORRECTIONAL HEALTHCA 5,507.11
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 264,044.00 37,724,96 0.00 5,507.11 220,811.93
36-3664-0000-62163 LAUNDRY
36-3664-0000 P1700415 07/3172017 MADISON UNITED HEALTHCARE LINE 696,28
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 10,724.00 3,822.04 0.00 606.28 6,205.68
36-3664-0000-63400 OPERATING SUPPLI
36-3664-0000 P1700366 07/13/2017 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 149.78
36-3664-0000 P1700453 07/25/2017  SENTRY FOOD STORE 40.00
36-3664-0000 P1700535 08/10/2017 DE VERE COMPANY INC 916.00
38-3664-0000 P1700540 07/31/2017 SHOPKO INC #130 79.82
36-3664-0000 P1702302 07/31/2017 HEDBERG PUBLIC LIBRARY 11.27
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
YOUTH SERVICES 48,806.00 156,390.49 2,713.59 1,196.87 29,506,086
36-3683-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3883-0000 P1702224 08/02/2017 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN STEVEN 175.00
36~3683-0000 P1702225 08/02/2017 NATIONAL TASK GROUP ON INTELLE 175.00
36-3683-0000 P1702301 08/15/2017 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN STEVEN 875.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc: Pending Closing Balance
ADRC 5,135.00 2566.00 0.00 1,225.00 3,654.00
36-3683-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3683-0000 08/03/2017  STREHLOW,AMBER 48,60
36-3683-0000 P1700536 08/01/2017 E AND D WATER WORKS INC 41.25
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
ADRC 20,000.00 12,664.29 3,104.92 80.85 4,140.94
36-3686-0000-62112 SECURITY
36-3686-0000 P1700521 07/31/2017 US SECURITY ASSOCIATES INC 2,930,79
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
DETOX SERVICES 42,768.00 18,909.19 0.00 2,830,79 20,926,02
36-3686-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3686-0000 P1700418 08/01/2017 MATT TALBOT RECOVERY SERVICES 319.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
DETOX SERVICES 214,108.00 103,554.00 0.00 319,00 110,235.00
36-3689-0000-62112 SECURITY
36-3689-0000 P1700521 07/31/2017 US SECURITY ASSOCIATES INC 8,792.35
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CRISIS 128,297.00 56,727.49 (0.00) 8,792.35 62,777.16

36-3689-0000-62119

* OTHER SERVICES

COMMITTEE: 88 - HUMAN.SERVICES
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COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT 08/06/2017

FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2017

Rock County HSD

Account Number Account Name PO# tnv Date Vendor Name Invoice Amt
36-3689-0000 P1700388 07/01/2017 CLARK COUNTY HEALTH CARE CENTE 870.00
36-3689-0000 P1700527 08/08/2017 WOODLAND ENHANCED HEALTH SERVI 4,270.00
36-3689-0000 P1701775 08/31/2017 NETSMART TECHNOLOGIES INC 8,500.00
36-3689-0600 P1700450 08/01/2017 ROCK VALLEY COMMUNITY PROGRAMS 69,564.00
36-3688-0700 P1700420 06/21/2017 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM 1,061.42
36-3688-0800 P1701619 07/29/2017 ROGERS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL INC 29,612.00

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CRISIS 1,226,446.00 613,718.16 0.00 111,877.42 499,850,42
36-3689-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3689-0000 P1702243 07/03/2017 NAMI ROCK COUNTY INC 500.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CRISIS 5,385.00 2,232.3¢ 0.00 §00.00 2,852.61
36-3689-0000-645604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3689-0000 P1700365 08/08/2017 BELOCIT TRANSIT SYSTEM 55.00
36-3689-0000 P1700442 06/03/2017 PSYCHOLOGY CLINIC INC, THE 681.73
36-3689-0000 P1702208 06/16/2017 CITY OF JANESVILLE 786.10
36-3689-0002 P1700380 0711212017 NAMAN LLC 450.00
36-3689-0002 P1700382 07/18/2017 DRIFTWOOD MOTEL 130.00
36-3689-0002 P1700424 07/20/2017 MOTEL 8 2,515.28
38-3689-0002 P1700428 07/24/2017 NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSING SERVICES 50.00
36-3689-0002 P1700429 06/23/2017 NORTHERN TOWN MOTEL 800.00
36-368¢-0003 P1702319 08/16/2017 LCM ADULT FAMILY HOME INC 5,615.03
38-3689-0004 P1700398 06/23/2017 HOMECARE PHARMACY LLC 84.67
36-3689-0004 P1700402 07/12/2017 JANESVILLE HOMETOWN PHARMACY L 147.13
36-3689-1221 P1700377 08/09/2017 CUNNINGHAM,LORI D 1,986.00
36-3689-5036 P1700428 07/27/2017 NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSING SERVICES 50.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CRISIS 133,724.00 178,688.93 2,537.00 13,333.94 (60,835,87)
36-3690-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3690-0000 P1700398 08/03/2017 HEALTH NET OF JANESVILLE INC 4,822.25
36-3690-0000 P1700427 071142017 NEEDY MEDS INC 98.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

OUTPATIENT SER 78,400.00 34,872.07 0.00 4,920.25 38,607.68

36-3690-0000~62170 PHYSICIAN/OTHER
36-3690-0000 P1700417 07/01/2017 MARCUS JEFFREY A 13,562.64
36-3680-0000 P1700442 06/24/2017 PSYCHOLOGY CLINIC INC, THE 5,166.72

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance

OUTPATIENT SER 166,210.00 88,000,18 2,937.00 18,729.36 46,543.46.

36-3690-0000-62503 INTERPRETER FEES
36-3690-0000 P1700390 08/03/2017 GONZALEZ BELEM 1,710.00

Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OUTPATIENT SER 5,500,00 2,774.60 0.00 1,710,00 1,016.40

COMMITTEE: S8 - HUMAN SERVICES
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Rock County HSD

COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2017

08/06/2017

Account Number Account Name PO# fnv Date Vendor Name Invoice Amt
36-3690-0000-64200 TRAINING EXP
36-3690-0000 P1700318 07/20/2017 FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTY GROUP 160.34
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OUTPATIENT SER 5,085.00 2,368.99 0.00 150,34 2,584.67
36-3690-0000-65321 BLDG/OFC LEASE
36-3690-0000 P1700318 08/31/2017 FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTY GROUP 3,478.27
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
OUTPATIENT SER 61,442.00 35,605.37 0.00 3,478.27 22,358,386
36-3691-0000-62503 INTERPRETER FEES
36-3691-0000 P1700612 07/05/2017 SWITS LTD 226.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
CLTS 500.00 1,266.75 0.00 226.00 (981.75)
36-3696-0000-62176 LABORATORY
36-3696-0000 P1700444 06/30/2017 REDWOOD TOXICCLOGY LABORATORY 245,54
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
TAP 14,100.00 5,730.09 (0.01) 245.54 8,124.38
36-3696-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3696-0000 0713172017 SUAREZ,AMANDA 218.89
36-3696-0000 P1700365 08/07/2017 BEL.OIT TRANSIT SYSTEM 350.00
36-3696-0000 P1700366 07/23/2017 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 83.52
36-3696-0000 P1700404 08/07/2017 JANESVILLE TRANSIT SYSTEM 435.00
36-3696~-0000 P1700536 07/27/2017 E AND D WATER WORKS INC 9,66
36-3696-00C0 P1702272 08/11/2017 DUNKIN PONUTS 200.00
36-3696-0000 P1702280 08/11/2017 CULVERS 200.00
36-3896-0000 P1702281 08/11/2017  JIMMY JOHNS 100.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
TAP 7,825.00 8,359.41 75.00 1,677.07 (2,186.48)
36-3696-0000-65321 BLDG/OFC LEASE
36-3696-0000 P1700316 08/31/2017 - DICKENS PARTNERS LLP 401.10
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
TAP 4,813,00 3,208.,80 0.00 401.10 1,203,10
38-3700-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3700-0000 P1700402 07/31/2017 JANESVILLE HOMETOWN PHARMACY L 1,224.24
36-3700-1326 P1700400 07/31/2017 HOPE HAVEN REBOS. UNITED INC 5,250.00
36-3700-1326 P1700518 07/31/2017 TELLURIAN UCAN INC 8,920.00
36-3700-1331 P1700376 07/31/2017 CROSSROADS COUNSELING CENTER 262.50
36-3700-1331 P1700412 07/31/2017 LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES 220.00
36-3700-1331 P1700451 07/31/2017 ROCK VALLEY COMMUNITY PROGRAMS 10,750.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
AODA BLOCK GRANT 371,577.00 124,360.22 0.00 26,696.74 220,620.04

36-3702-0000-62178

LABORATORY

COMMITTEE: -8S - HUMAN SERVICES
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Rock County HSD

COMMITTEE REVIEW REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2017

09/06/2017

Account Number Account Name PO# Inv Date Vendor Name Invoice Amt
36-3702-0000 P1700444 08/30/2017 REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 722.17
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
DRUG COURT 41,500.00 18,832.30 (0.01) 722,17 21,945.54
36-3702-0000-64804 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3702-0000 08/14/2017 SUAREZ AMANDA 13.58
36-3702-0000 P1700366 07/23/2017 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 145.18
36-3702-0000 P1700402 07/08/2017 JANESVILLE HOMETOWN PHARMACY L 402.73
38-3702-0000 P1700443 07/14/2017 RED ROAD HOUSE INC 900.00
36-3702-0000 P1700536 07/27/2017 E AND D WATER WORKS INC 22.08
36-3702-0000 P1700540 06/12/2017 SHOPKO INC #130 183.50
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
DRUG COURT 28,696.00 8,030.96 0.00 1,667.06 18,088.99
36-3702-0000-65321 BLDG/OFC LEASE
36-3702-0000 P1700316 08/31/2017 DICKENS PARTNERS LLP 916.80
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
DRUG COURT 11,002.00 7,334.40 0.00 916.80 2,750.80
36-3704-0000-62119 OTHER SERVICES
36-3704-0000 P1700366 07/23/2017 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 145.16
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
IDP 13,440,00 2,236.28 Q.00 145.16 11,058.56
36-3704-0000-62503 INTERPRETER FEES :
36-3704-0000 P1700390 08/03/2017 GONZALEZ,BELEM 270.00
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
IDP 1,200.00 485.00 0.00 270.00 465.00
36-3704-0000-64604 PROGRAM EXPENSE
36-3704-0000 P1700536 07/2712017 E AND D WATER WORKS INC 22,08
Budget YTD Exp YTD Enc Pending Closing Balance
|DP 3,024,00 901.74 0.00 22.08 2,100.18